

John Lewis Stock Number	<b>54601807</b>
Name	<b>Christmas Treasures Chest</b>
Contents	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Arden &amp; Amici Almond Cantuccini in Tin 175g</li> <li>• Arden &amp; Amici Topsy Tiramisu Panettone 750g</li> <li>• Coles English Privilege Christmas Pudding in Presentation Box 680g</li> <li>• Lokumcuzade Assorted Turkish Delight in Wooden Box 400g</li> <li>• Delicioso Picos Artesanos 125g</li> <li>• Wildly Delicious Bread Dipper Roasted Garlic &amp; Parmesan 375ml</li> <li>• Wildly Delicious Roasted Garlic Extra Virgin Olive Oil 250ml</li> <li>• Edinburgh Preserves Duck Pate with Red Pepper &amp; Olives 180g</li> <li>• Edinburgh Preserves Venison Pate 180g</li> <li>• Bollinger Champagne Special Cuvee NV 75cl</li> <li>• Fudge Kitchen Library of Christmas Caramels 240g</li> <li>• Fudge Kitchen Mixology Confection Gourmet Fudge Mixtures 190g</li> <li>• Gold Crown 9" Round Jewelled Cake 2250g</li> <li>• Bunnahabhain Islay Single Malt Whisky 12 y.o 70cl</li> <li>• Whitley Neill Gin 70cl</li> <li>• Moutarde Royale Mustard with Cognac 250g</li> <li>• Walters Handmade Honey Nougat with Dark Chocolate &amp; Cranberry 140g</li> <li>• Holdsworth Exquisite Handmade Chocolates The Indulgence Cube an Assortment of Milk, Plain &amp; White Chocolates 600g</li> <li>• Maclean's 12 Round Lid Mini Mince Pies</li> <li>• Cartwright &amp; Butler Ultra Thick Dark Chocolate Orange Biscuits 190g</li> <li>• The Bees Knees Alcohol Free Sparkling Brut 75cl</li> <li>• Odysea Organic Kalamata Pitted Olives 320g</li> <li>• Paxton &amp; Whitfield West Country Farmhouse Cheddar &amp; Mustard Cheese Squares 85g</li> <li>• Stag Bakeries Stronoway Savoury Biscuit Selection 200g</li> <li>• Taylors of Harrogate English Breakfast Leaf Tea in Caddy 125g</li> <li>• Teoni's Chocolate Dipped Cookie Selection Tray with Red Ribbon 400cl</li> <li>• The Carved Angel Gold Floridian 'Pink Grapefruit' Marmalade 215g</li> <li>• The Carved Angel Gold Morello Cherry Preserve 215g</li> </ul>

	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Le Piantagioni Del Caffè- Lagoa Do Morro Roasted Ground Coffee 250g</li> <li>• The Fine Cheese Co. Fig Chutney for Cheese 260g</li> <li>• The Fine Cheese Co. Piccalilli for Cheese 240g</li> <li>• Chocca Mocca Caramelised Macadamia Nuts in Deliciously Dark Chocolate 100g</li> <li>• Stas Large Milk Chocolate Bauble with White Chocolate Swirls &amp; Gold Sprinkles 200g</li> <li>• The Walnut Tree Medium Octagonal Mixed Nut Tray 600g</li> <li>• The Wooden Spoon Preserving Co. Peaches with Brandy in Syrup in Rimless Kilner Jar 1100g</li> <li>• The Wooden Spoon Preserving Co. Winter Chutney in Kilner Jar 600g</li> <li>• Blason des Papes Chateauneuf du Pape 75cl</li> <li>• Waitrose Chablis 75cl</li> <li>• Waitrose Sauternes Château Suduiraut 37.5ml</li> <li>• White Heron British Cassis In Box 500ml</li> <li>• Wilkin &amp; Sons Tiptree Brandy Butter 170g</li> <li>• Willie's Cacao 'The Golden Pod' with Dark Chocolate Molten Sea Salt Caramel Pearls 125g</li> <li>• Ca'Bolani Prosecco Spumante Brut Magnum Box 150cl</li> </ul>
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: <b>Virginia Hayward Ltd</b>
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

Name	Taylors of Harrogate English Breakfast Leaf Tea in Caddy
------	--

Ingredients	Black Tea
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	Not Applicable
Net Quantity	6 caddies x 125g per case
Country of Origin	Africa ,India and Sri Lanka
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from sunlight
Manufacturer's name and address	Taylors of Harrogate Pagoda House, Plumpton Park, Harrogate North Yorkshire, England, HG2 7LD
Instructions for use	Use a warmed teapot and add one teaspoon of tea per person and an extra 'one for the pot'. Add freshly boiled water and infuse for 4 - 5 minutes. Serve with or without milk.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml Not Applicable-No nutritional claims are made
energy	kJ/kcal
fat	g/ml
of which saturates	g/ml
carbohydrate	g/ml
of which sugars	g/ml
protein	g/ml
salt	g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y

Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	The Fine Cheese Co. Fig Chutney for Cheese
------	--

Ingredients	
Plums Europe Cane Sugar ACP Countries Dried Figs (15%) Turkey Onion Europe Balsamic Vinegar Italy Apples UK Distilled Malt Vinegar UK Dried Cranberries USA Dates Iran Sea Salt Spain Spices China, India, Sri Lanka	
May contain statements	Not suitable for nut allergy sufferers
Net Quantity	240g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Cool Dry Place
Manufacturer's name and address	Salmon Springs, Stroud, Gloucestershire, UK, GL6 6NU
Instructions for use	Accompaniment to cheese
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	888/209 kj/kcal
fat	0.5g/ml
of which saturates	0g/ml
carbohydrate	47.5g/ml
of which sugars	46.2g/ml
protein	1.6g/ml
salt	0.4g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	The Fine Cheese Co. Piccalilli for Cheese
------	---

Ingredients	
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b> Diced Mixed Vegetables (76%) (Cauliflower, Mixed diced peppers, Silverskin onions, Gherkins) Europe, China Distilled Malt Vinegar UK Cane Sugar ACP Countries Maize Flour UK <b>MUSTARD POWDER</b> USA, Canada, India <b>YELLOW MUSTARD SEED</b> USA, Canada, India Spices Sarawak, China, India Sea Salt Spain	
May contain statements	Not suitable for nut allergy sufferers See Ingredients above in <b>CAPITALS</b>
Net Quantity	240g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Keep in a cool dry place.
Manufacturer's name and address	Salmon Springs, Stroud, Gloucestershire, UK, GL6 6NU
Instructions for use	Use as an accompaniment to cheese.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	619/147 kj/kcal
fat	1.5 g/ml
of which saturates	0.2g/ml
carbohydrate	29.3g/ml
of which sugars	26.1g/ml
protein	2.9g/ml
salt	0.5g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N



Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	The Walnut Tree Medium Octagonal Mixed Nut Tray
------	---

Ingredients	<b>ALMONDS, BRAZILS, HAZELNUTS, PEANUTS, WALNUTS.</b>
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	WARNING SMALL CHILDREN CAN CHOKE ON NUTS. PACKED IN A FACTORY THAT HANDLES SESAME.
Net Quantity	600G
Country of Origin	Produce of more than one country
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	Walnut Tree Unit 15 Stirling Industrial Centre Stirling Way WD6 2BT
Instructions for use	Eat & enjoy
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2766 kj/ 668kcal
fat	6.4 g/ml
of which saturates	6 g/ml
carbohydrate	5.1 g/ml
of which sugars	2 g/ml
protein	15.7 g/ml
salt	0.05.g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y

Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	<b>La Piantagioni Del Caffè – Lagoa Do Morro Roasted Ground Coffee 250g</b>
---------	---

Ingredients	Roasted Coffee
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	None
Net Quantity	250g
Country of Origin	Brazil (Packed in Italy)
Storage Instructions	Store in cool dry conditions
Manufacturer's name and address	Arcaffe Estero EUR, Via Provinciale, Pisanna 583b, Livorno, 37121, Italy.
Instructions for use	Drink
Nutrition Labelling	None
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Bollinger Champagne Special Cuvee NV
------	--------------------------------------

Ingredients	60% Pinot Noir, 25% Chardonnay, 15% Meunier
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	75cl
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	Within the box and then chill before consumption
Manufacturer's name and address	Champagne Bollinger - <b>20 BOULEVARD DU MARECHAL DE LATTRE DE TASSIGNY, 51160 AY – FRANCE</b>
Instructions for use	Open, drink, enjoy!
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	0.00
fat	0.00
of which saturates	0.00
carbohydrate	0.00
of which sugars	10.20
protein	0.00
salt	0.00
Alcoholic Strength	12
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No

Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	No

Name	Ca'Bolani Prosecco Spumante Brut Magnum in Black Box
------	--

Ingredients	Glera grapes 100%
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	SO <sub>2</sub>
Net Quantity	150cl
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Maintain stored standing up with a temperature non superior to 18 °C
Manufacturer's name and address	Via Ca' Bolani, 2 33052 Cervignano del Friuli (UD)
Instructions for use	Open the bottle and drink the content
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	66.00
fat	0.00
of which saturates	0.00
carbohydrate	12.00
of which sugars	0.00
protein	0.00
salt	0.00
Alcoholic Strength	11%
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No

Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Name	Cole's English Privilege Christmas Pudding
------	--



Ingredients	Vine Fruits (32%)(Sultanas, Raisins, Currants), Candied Citrus Peel (11%) (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Glucose Syrup, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Sunflower Oil, <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin,Thiamine)), Breadcrumbs ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Water, Salt, Yeast), Brown Sugar, Beer ( <b>Barley</b> )(7.5%), <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Crystallised Ginger (Sugar, Ginger), Diced Apples (Apples, Ascorbic Dip (Anti-oxidant: Ascorbic Acid, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Firming Agent: Calcium Chloride), Malt Whisky (2.5%), Reconstituted Skimmed <b>Milk</b> , Prune Paste (Prunes, Water, Sugar), Ground <b>Almonds</b> , Madeira (1%), Sherry (1%), Whole <b>Eggs</b> , Salt, Lemon Zest, Orange Zest, Ground Nutmeg, Ground Cinnamon
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	None
Net Quantity	680g
Country of Origin	England
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Manufacturer's name and address	
Instructions for use	Remove cellophane and loosen lid. <b>To Microwave:</b> Cook on full power for 5 minutes (Time based on a 800 watt output. If different, refer to manufacturers handbook). <b>To Steam or boil:</b> Place in steamer or boil in a saucepan filled to half depth of the pudding with water. Cook for 1 hour and 45 minutes. Do not dry boil. <b>Serving:</b> Invert cooked pudding basin onto plate and allow to stand for 30 seconds.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1424kJ 339kcal
fat	11g
of which saturates	5.3g
carbohydrate	54g

of which sugars	41g
protein	3.3g
salt	0.41g
Alcoholic Strength	1.5ml/per 100g
Suitable for vegetarians	Lacto-Ovo Vegetarians - Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Name	Wilkin & Sons Tiptree Brandy Butter
------	-------------------------------------

Ingredients	Sugar, Unsalted Butter (Milk), Brandy (11%)
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	n/a
Net Quantity	170g
Country of Origin	England
Storage Instructions	Shelf life: 9 months. Store at ambient temperature. Once opened refrigerate and consume within 4 weeks.
Manufacturer's name and address	Wilkin & Sons Ltd. Brook Road, Tiptree, CO5 0RF Essex, United Kingdom Email: tiptree@tiptree.com Tel: +44 (0) 1621 815407 Fax: +44 (0) 1621 814555
Instructions for use	n/a
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	kJ/kcal
fat	g/ml
of which saturates	g/ml
carbohydrate	g/ml
of which sugars	g/ml
protein	g/ml
salt	g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y/N
Suitable for vegans	Y/N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y/N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y/N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y/N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y/N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y/N

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y/N
Free from alcohol	Y/N
Free from artificial flavours	Y/N
Free from artificial colours	Y/N

Product name	<b>Blason des Papes Châteauneuf-du-Pape</b>
--------------	---

May contain statements	
Net quantity	75cl
Country of origin	France
Storage instructions	
Instructions for use	
Manufacturer's name and address	Waitrose Ltd, Bracknell, RG12 8YA
Alcoholic strength by volume	14%
Vintage year	2016
Units per bottle	10.5
Units per serving 120ml	1.8
Servings per pack	6 x 125ml
Contains alcohol	Y
Contains sulphites	Y
Contains artificial flavours	N
Contains artificial colours	N
Contains egg and egg products	N
Contains milk, milk products, lactose	N
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for vegetarians	Y

Name	The Wooden Spoon Preserving Co. Winter Chutney in Kilner Jar
------	--

Ingredients	Apples (30%), Tomatoes (29%), Apricots (10%), Onions, Sugar, Pineapple (7%), Vinegar, Raisins (1.5%), Dates (1.5%), Ginger, Salt, Mixed Spices, Garlic, Paprika, Cayenne. May contain traces of nuts.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May contain traces of nuts
Net Quantity	284g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Refrigerate once opened
Manufacturer's name and address	The Wooden Spoon Preserving Company, The New Oast, Coldharbour Farm, Wye, Kent, TN25 5DB
Instructions for use	n/a
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	122.00
fat	0.20
of which saturates	0.01
carbohydrate	29.00
of which sugars	20.00
protein	1.20
salt	0.60
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes

Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Name	Holdsworth Exquisite Handmade Chocolates The Indulgence Cube an Assortment of Milk, Plain & White Chocolates
Ingredients	<p>Dark Chocolate: Cocoa Solids 60% min.  Milk Chocolate: Cocoa Solids 33% min. Milk Solids 22%min.  White Chocolate: Cocoa Butter 28% min. Milk Solids 25% min.</p> <p><b>Ingredients:</b> <b>Milk</b> Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: <b>Soya</b> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: <b>Soya</b> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Emulsifier: <b>Soya</b> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Butter (<b>Milk</b>), Fondant (Sugar, Glucose (<b>Wheat</b>), Water, Preservative: <b>Sulphur Dioxide</b>),</p> <p>Caramel (Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed <b>Milk</b>, Sugar, Water, Cocoa Butter, Modified Starch, Thickener: Agar, Flavours, Emulsifier: E471-Sunflower Lecithin, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Marzipan (Sugar, <b>Almonds</b>, Glucose Syrup (<b>Wheat</b>), Invert Sugar Syrup, Preservatives E202, Humectants E420), Praline Paste (Sugar, <b>Hazelnuts</b>, Emulsifier: <b>Soya</b> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Fudge (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed <b>Milk</b>, Palm Oil, Butter (<b>Milk</b>), Emulsifier <b>Soya</b> Lecithin, Flavouring, Salt), Alcohol (Neutral Spirit, Marc de Champagne, Rum, Creme de Cacao, Whisky, Brandy, Amaretto, Orange Liqueur, Grand Marnier®), Fruit Purees (Glucose Syrup (<b>Wheat</b>), Invert Sugar Syrup, Strawberries, Orange, Beetroot, Lemon &amp; Raspberry Juice Concentrate, Natural Flavouring, Ethanol, Acidifier: Citric Acid, Colouring Plant Concentrates (Carrot, Pumpkin, Apple, Safflower, Lemon)), Strawberries, Raspberries, Coffee Granules, Popping Candy (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Lactose, Skimmed <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Paste, Glucose (Corn), Anhydrous Butter, Emulsifier: <b>Soy</b> Lecithin (E322), Vanilla, Natural Flavours, Preservative: Carbon Dioxide (E290)), Natural Flavouring: Strawberry, Orange, Coffee, Raspberry, Pear, <b>Almond</b>, Rum, Brandy, Whisky (Propylene Glycol), Rum Essence (Artificial Flavouring, Thickening Agent: Xanthan Gum, Caramel Sugar Syrup, Citric Acid, Preservative:</p>



	Potassium Sorbate, Ascorbic Acid), Glace Cherries (Broken Cherries, Sucrose, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, <b>Sulphur Dioxide</b> , Colouring: Erythrosine), Salt Flakes, Colour (Beetroot, Titanium Dioxide, Iron Oxide), Citric Acid.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May contain <b>peanuts</b> .
Net Quantity	600g
Country of Origin	Great Britain
Storage Instructions	Store in cool, dry conditions 12-18c. Away from strong odours.
Manufacturer's name and address	The Chocolate Factory, Unit 11, Deepdale Business Park, Ashford Road, Bakewell, Derbyshire DE451GT
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	2078 kj/ 497 kcal
fat	28g
of which saturates	16g
carbohydrate	54.7g
of which sugars	53.1g
protein	4.4g
salt	0.8g
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Wildly Delicious Bread Dipper Roasted Garlic & Parmesan
Ingredients	Sunflower Oil, White Wine vinegar, water, <b>sulphites</b> extra virgin olive oil, capers (capers, water, salt, vinegar) garlic, sea salt, anchovy paste, (cured anchovies, salt, water) <b>mustard</b> , parmesan cheese, natural parmesan flavour, lemon juice concentrate, xanthan gum, roasted garlic essence, spice, contains Sulphites, Mustard, <b>Milk</b> , Fish
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May contain Sesame, Wheat, Tree Nuts, Soy, Eggs
Net Quantity	12 Per Pack
Country of Origin	Canada
Storage Instructions	Refrigerate after opening/Shake Well
Manufacturer's name and address	Wildly Delicious Preserve Co, Toronto, Canada, M3A 1A3
Instructions for use	simply shake vigorously onto a shallow serving plate and serve with freshly torn chunks of crusty bread
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	2089kj/508kcal
fat	55g/ml
of which saturates	5.4g/ml
carbohydrate	2.6g/ml
of which sugars	0.3g/ml
protein	0.6g/ml
salt	1.5g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Organic Kalamata Pitted Olives in brine
Ingredients	Water, Organic Kalamata Olives (45%), Sea Salt, Organic Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Acidity Regulator (Lactic Acid), Organic White Wine Vinegar.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	N.A
Net Quantity	320g
Country of Origin	Greece
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Refrigerate after opening, keep covered in brine and consume within 2 weeks.
Manufacturer's name and address	Distributor: Odysea Ltd, 2 Dorma Trading Park, E10 7QX
Instructions for use	Ready to eat
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g Drained
energy	1227 kJ/ 298kcal
fat	30.5g
of which saturates	3.6g
carbohydrate	2.9g
of which sugars	0.5g
protein	1.7g
salt	4.50g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes

Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Name	The Wooden Spoon Preserving Co. Peaches with Brandy in Syrup in Rimless Kilner Jar
Ingredients	Peaches (part stoned) (80%), Brandy (12.5%), Water, Sugar,
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May contain traces of nuts
Net Quantity	300g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Refrigerate once opened
Manufacturer's name and address	The Wooden Spoon Preserving Company, The New Oast, Coldharbour Farm, Wye, Kent, TN25 5DB
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	393kj/92kcal
fat	0g/
of which saturates	0g
carbohydrate	23g
of which sugars	16g
protein	0.4g
salt	0g
Alcoholic Strength	12.5%
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Made in factory that uses nuts
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N

Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y



Name	Whitley Neill Gin Original
Ingredients	n/a
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	n/a
Net Quantity	70cl
Country of Origin	England
Storage Instructions	n/a
Manufacturer's name and address	Halewood International Ltd L36 6AD
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	992.4kj/237.2kcal
fat	0g/
of which saturates	0g
carbohydrate	23g
of which sugars	16g
protein	0.4g
salt	0g
Alcoholic Strength	43%
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Made in factory that uses nuts
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N

Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Gold Crown 9" Round Jewelled Cake
Ingredients	Sultanas (44%) (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), <b>Wheat</b> Flour, Sugar, Liquid Whole <b>Egg</b> , Margarine (Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt, Natural Flavour), Glace cherries (5%) (cherries, glucose/fructose syrup, anti-oxidant: citric acid, natural colour: anthocyanin, erythrosine, preservatives: <b>Sulphur Dioxide</b> ), Pineapple (3%) (Pineapple wedges, cane sugar, glucose syrup, citric acid (E330), Preservative: Potassium sorbate (E202)), Apricots (3%) (Preservative: <b>Sulphur Dioxide</b> ), Glucose Syrup (from <b>Wheat</b> ) (contains Preservative: <b>Sulphur Dioxide</b> ), Golden glace cherries (2%) (cherries, glucose/fructose syrup, anti-oxidant: citric acid, preservatives: <b>Sulphur Dioxide</b> ), Water, Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine, <b>Almonds</b> (1%) ( <b>Nuts</b> ), Whey Powder ( <b>Milk</b> ), Liquid glaze (water, glazing agent: dextrin, granulated sugar, glucose syrup, acidity regulator: citric acid, preservative: potassium sorbate), Baking powder.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May contain <b>soya</b>
Net Quantity	2250g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight. Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.
Manufacturer's name and address	Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd Units 8 & 9 Malmo Food Park Malmo Road Hull HU7 0YF
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	335
fat	8.5
of which saturates	3.5
carbohydrate	63.6
of which sugars	53.0
protein	4.1
salt	0.72

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	West Country Farmhouse Cheddar & Mustard Cheese Squares
Ingredients	<b>Wheat</b> flour, West Country Farmhouse Cheddar PDO 15.3% ( <b>milk</b> ), Water, Butter ( <b>milk</b> ), Grana Padano PDO ( <b>milk</b> ), <b>Mustard</b> powder 0.8%, <b>Mustard</b> 0.2%, Salt, Pepper.
May Contain	NA
Net Quantity	85g net
Country of Origin	Produce of England
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened, store in an airtight container.
Manufacturer's name and address	<p>Manufacturer is <b>POPTI LTD</b>  <b>Norton Barton</b>  <b>Launcells</b>  <b>Bude</b>  <b>Cornwall</b>  <b>EX23 9LG</b></p> <p>NB they are not responsible for the particulars on the label – this is P&amp;W  Paxton &amp; Whitfield Ltd, 93 Jermyn Street, London SW1Y 6JE</p>
Instructions for use	Ready to eat
Nutrition Labelling	Energy (kcal) 449 Energy (kJ) 1884 Fat 21.9g Of which Saturates 13.2g Carbohydrate 52.2 Of which Sugars 1.2 Protein 14.3 Salt 1.4
Alcoholic Strength	NA
Further Statements	Delete Y/N as applicable

Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Moutarde Royale Mustard with Cognac
Ingredients	Water, Mustard Seeds, Vinegar, Salt, Cognac modified 6%, Spices
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	250g
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	Ambient temperature
Manufacturer's name and address	Les Assaisonnements Briards, Z.A. des Bordes Rouges, 5 avenue Louise Michel, 77100 NANTEUIL LES MEAUX, France
Instructions for use	Remove wax seal and use as condiment
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	537kj/129kcal
fat	9.90g
of which saturates	0.68g
carbohydrate	8.44g
of which sugars	3.74g
protein	6.29g
salt	5.85g
Alcoholic Strength	6% modified during manufacturing process
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y

Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y



Name	Maclean's 12 Round Lid Mini Mince Pies in Cube with Extra Black Base & Gold Ribbon
Ingredients	<p>Pastry: Fortified <b>Wheat</b> Flour [Calcium, Thiamin, Iron, Niacin], Margarine [Vegetable Oil (Palm &amp; Rapeseed), Water, Salt, Flavouring], Sugar, Water.</p> <p>Mincemeat Filling: (37%) [Sugar, Vine Fruit (Sultanas &amp; Raisins), Apple, Apple Puree, Water, Vegetable Suet (Sunflower Oil, Rice Flour), Starch, Cut Mixed Peel (Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Citric Acid), Mixed Spice, Acetic Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate]</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May contain tree nuts [produced in a factory that handles almonds]
Net Quantity	290g
Country of Origin	Scotland
Storage Instructions	Ambient store in cool dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	Maclean's Highland Bakery 16 West Road, Greshop Forres, IV36 1PB
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	387.32
fat	17.10
of which saturates	6.61
carbohydrate	54.23
of which sugars	29.80
protein	3.42
salt	0.38
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Product	<b>The Bees Knees Alcohol Free Sparkling Brut 75cl</b>
Ingredients	Carbonated Water, non-alcoholic fermented grape juice concentrate (10%), glucose, green tea infusion (0.5%), acids (tartaric acid, citric acid, tannic acid) antioxidant (Ascorbic acid), preservatives (potassium Sorbate, Dimethyl decarbonate), Natural flavouring
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	Contains negligible amounts of fat, saturates, protein, salt.
Net Quantity	750ml
Country of Origin	Germany
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	Vin da Vinci Herres Sektkellerei Karl-Benz-Str. 8 54292 Trier
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0%
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y

Free from artificial colours	Y
------------------------------	---

Name	Fudge Kitchen Mixology Confection Gourmet Fudge Miniatures
Ingredients	Sugar, Golden Syrup, <b>BUTTER, CREAM</b> , Ginger Syrup (Sugar, Water, Ginger), Gin (29% ABV), Cider (13% ABV) ( <b>SULPHITES</b> ), Irish Cream ( <b>CREAM</b> , Wine, Sulphur Dioxides, <b>SULPHITES</b> . Alcohol: 14.5% ABV), Strawberry Vanilla Vodka, Cocoa Powder, Brandy (36% ABV), Raisins, Rubis Chocolate Wine, Whisky (40% ABV), Dried Sour Cherries, Strawberries, Salt, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Ginger Powder, Black Pepper, Cubeb Pepper, Juniper Berries, Flavourings: Lime, Bitter Orange, Whisky, Brandy, Rum; Pink Colour (E163).
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May contain traces of Nuts and Peanuts.
Net Quantity	190g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Keep in a dry, cool place away from sunlight.
Manufacturer's name and address	Fudge Kitchen, Hemstead House, Woodland Road, Lyminge, Kent, CT18 8DL, UK
Instructions for use	n/a
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	1626 Kj/ 386.0 Kcal
fat	12.0 g
of which saturates	7.3 g
carbohydrate	67.5 g
of which sugars	67.2 g
protein	0.5 g
salt	0.3 g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Name	Arden & Amici Topsy Tiramisu Panettone 750g
Ingredients	<b>Wheat</b> Flour, TIRAMISU CREAM (16%): Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ), <b>Egg</b> Yolk, Skimmed <b>Milk</b> Powder, Alcohol, Mascarpone ( <b>Milk</b> ), Flavours, Thickener: Pectin; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate;; Fresh Free Range Whole <b>Eggs</b> , Sugar, CHOCOLATE TOPPING (10%): Cocoa Paste, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Butter <b>Milk</b> Fat, <b>Soya</b> Lecithin; Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ), COFFEE SYRUP (8%): Sugar, Coffee Distillate, Alcohol, Flavours; <b>Milk</b> , AMARETTI GRAINS (3%): Sugar, Apricot Kernels, <b>Egg</b> White; Yeast, Candied Orange Peel Paste: Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Emulsifier: Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids;; Salt, Fructose Syrup, Flavours.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May contain nuts, soya & sulphites
Net Quantity	750g
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened, for maximum freshness, reseal bag after every use and consume within 7 days
Manufacturer's name and address	Arden Fine Foods (UK) Ltd
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	406kcal
fat	18.2g
of which saturates	10.9g
carbohydrate	52.8g
of which sugars	34.1g
protein	7g
salt	0.4g
Alcoholic Strength	Not detectable
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	Y



Name	Wildly Delicious Roasted Garlic Extra Virgin Olive Oil
Ingredients	Extra Virgin Olive Oil (96%) Dried Roasted Garlic 4%, Sulphites
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	12 per box
Country of Origin	Canada
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from direct light
Manufacturer's name and address	Wildly Delicious
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	3619kj/880kcal
fat	96.2g/ml
of which saturates	13.5g/ml
carbohydrate	2.9g/ml
of which sugars	0.1g/ml
protein	0.6g/ml
salt	0.01g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y/
Suitable for vegans	Y/
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y/
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y/
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y/
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y/
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y/
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y/

Free from alcohol	Y/
Free from artificial flavours	Y/
Free from artificial colours	Y/

Name	Walters Dark Chocolate & Cranberry Soft Honey Nougat 140g, 10 pieces
Ingredients	<p>Nougat 62% [Consisting of glucose syrup, sugar, dried cranberry (cranberries, sugar, vegetable oil (sunflower seed)) (18%), honey (11%), <b>egg</b> white, wafer paper (potato starch, water, vegetable oil (olive fruit)), vanilla flavouring, salt]</p> <p>Chocolate 38% [cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: <b>soya</b> lecithin, vanilla]. Chocolate contains cocoa solids 55% minimum.</p> <p>For allergens see ingredients in <b>bold</b>.</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May contain traces of tree nuts and dairy.
Net Quantity	140g, 10 pieces
Country of Origin	Product of South Africa
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place <22°C, do not freeze
Manufacturer's name and address	Wedgewood Nougat 12A Birnamwood Road, Merrivale, 3291, South Africa
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	1650kj/394kcal
fat	15g
of which saturates	9.3g
carbohydrate	70g
of which sugars	66g
protein	2.9g
salt	0.03g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Cartwright & Butler Ultra Thick Dark Chocolate Orange Biscuits
Ingredients	Dark chocolate coating (58%) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, anhydrous <b>milk</b> fat, emulsifier: <b>soya</b> lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring), flour ( <b>wheat</b> flour, calcium, iron, niacin, thiamine), butter (11%) ( <b>milk</b> ), sugar, orange peel (2%) (orange peel, glucose/fructose syrup, acidity regulator: citric acid; antioxidant: ascorbic acid; preservative potassium sorbate), natural flavouring, salt. Dark chocolate coating contains: cocoa solids 52% minimum.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May contain traces of nuts, egg, mustard, oat and sesame.
Net Quantity	190g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Once opened store in a cool, dry place.
Manufacturer's name and address	Moordale Foods Unicorn House Broad Lane Gilberdyke East Riding of Yorkshire HU15 2TS
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2157 KJ/516 kcal
fat	30g/ml
of which saturates	18g/ml
carbohydrate	57g/ml
of which sugars	36g/ml
protein	4.7g/ml
salt	0.65g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Name	Stag Bakeries Stronoway Savoury Biscuit Selection
Ingredients	<p><b><u>Water Biscuits with Chilli</u></b> Flour [<b>wheat</b> flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamine], Rapeseed oil, Water, Skimmed <b>milk</b> powder, Sugar, Salt, Cayenne pepper, Crushed chillies.</p> <p><b><u>Water Biscuits with Rosemary</u></b> Flour [<b>heat</b> flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamine], Rapeseed oil, Water, Skimmed <b>milk</b> powder, Sugar, Dried rosemary, Salt.</p> <p><b><u>Water Biscuits with Parmesan &amp; Garlic</u></b> Flour [<b>wheat</b> flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin], Rapeseed oil, Water, Skimmed <b>milk</b> powder, Parmesan (5%) (<b>milk</b>), Sugar, Cheese powder [<b>milk</b>, salt], Garlic puree, Salt.</p> <p><b><u>Water Biscuits Original</u></b> Flour [<b>wheat</b> flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin], Rapeseed oil, Water, Skimmed <b>milk</b> powder, Sugar, Salt.</p> <p><b><u>Hebridean Oatcakes</u></b> <b>Oats</b> (52%), Water, Flour [<b>wheat</b> flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin], Vegetable oils [palm, rapeseed], Salt, Raising agent: sodium bicarbonate.</p> <p><b><u>Wholegrain Biscuits</u></b> Wholemeal <b>wheat</b> flour (49%), Vegetable oils [palm, rapeseed], Sugar, Water, Rice flour, Skimmed <b>milk</b> powder, Salt, Raising agents [diphosphates, sodium bicarbonate].</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May also contain nuts.
Net Quantity	200g
Country of Origin	Scotland
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container.
Manufacturer's name and address	Stag Bakeries Ltd, 8 Cannery Road, Stornoway, Isle of Lewis, Scotland, HS1 2SF

Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	463.00
fat	20.00
of which saturates	3.40
carbohydrate	62.00
of which sugars	9.40
protein	9.40
salt	1.30
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	No



Name	Chocca Mocca Caramelised Macadamia Nuts in Deliciously Dark Chocolate
Ingredients	Caramelised <b>Macadamia Nuts</b> Coated in Plain Chocolate, Cocoa Mass, Sugar, <b>Macadamia Nuts</b> (28%), Cocoa Butter, Glazing Agents (Gum Arabic, Shellac), Emulsifier ( <b>Soya</b> Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Extract. Plain Chocolate contains: Cocoa Solids min 65%
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	Made in a factory that uses milk, other nuts and seeds
Net Quantity	100g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight
Manufacturer's name and address	The Original Candy Company, Confectionery Corner, 4 Wessex Road, Bourne End, Bucks SL8 5DT
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2345kj/559kcal
fat	46.2g
of which saturates	18.1g
carbohydrate	46.2g
of which sugars	33.6g
protein	5.7g
salt	<0.01g
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Stas Large Milk Chocolate Bauble with White Chocolate Swirls & Gold Sprinkles
Ingredients	Chocolate 96% [Sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, soya lecithin, natural vanilla, flavours] Chocolate coated cereal 3% [Sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, whey powder (milk), wheat flour, wheat malt flour, starch (wheat) raising agent]
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May also contain <b>Nuts</b>
Net Quantity	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Keep cool and away from direct sunlight
Manufacturer's name and address	The Stas Partnership Ltd, 19 Hailey Road, Erith, Kent DA18 4AA
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	562.00
fat	35.80
of which saturates	21.60
carbohydrate	51.60
of which sugars	50.40
protein	6.90
salt	0.20
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	No

Name	White Heron British Cassis In Box
Ingredients	Blackcurrant Juice Champagne Yeast Sugar
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	500ml
Country of Origin	UK – Herefordshire
Storage Instructions	Please keep chilled in the fridge
Manufacturer's name and address	Jo Hilditch Whittern Farms Next End Farm Lyonshall Kington Herefordshire HR5 3JA
Instructions for use	Sweet at first taste, before the irresistibly sharp after-kick, British Cassis is the perfect aperitif served straight, over ice, twists beautifully into fizzing champagne or prosecco and is decadent in cocktails.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	kJ/kcal
fat	g/ml
of which saturates	g/ml
carbohydrate	g/ml
of which sugars	g/ml
protein	g/ml
salt	g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	15%
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Willie's Cacao 'The Golden Pod' with Dark Chocolate Molten Sea Salt Caramel Pearls
Ingredients	Dark Chocolate covered Sea Salt Caramel balls. Ingredients: raw cane sugar, double cream from cows' <b>milk</b> , cocoa mass, glucose from wheat, <b>butter</b> , cocoa butter, sea salt 0.9%. Dark Chocolate contains 71% minimum cocoa solids.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	Contains Milk
Net Quantity	125g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Chocolate should be stored between 16 and 18 degrees
Manufacturer's name and address	Willie's Cacao Limited, Unit A Langlands Business Park, Uffculme, Cullompton, EX15 3DA
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	24160kj
fat	32.40g
of which saturates	19.9g
carbohydrate	50.1g
of which sugars	23.7g
protein	4.6g
salt	0.3g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y



Name	Delicioso Picos Artesanos
Ingredients	<b>Wheat flour</b> , water, extra-virgin olive oil (2%), salt and yeast.
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May also contain sesame
Net Quantity	125g
Country of Origin	Spain
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's name and address	Andres Lopez Carmona S.L.
Instructions for use	Ready to eat.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	1797 kJ / 426 kcal
fat	9.75
of which saturates	1.54
carbohydrate	70.10
of which sugars	2.50
protein	12.60
salt	1.59
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes

Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Name	Edinburgh Preserves Duck Pate with Red Pepper & Olives
Ingredients	Chicken Liver (33%), Duck Meat (22%), Pork Meat (19%), Pork Fat (13%), Red Peppers (8%), Olives, Salt, Spices, Nutmeg, Pepper,
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	These products are manufactured in premises that handle wheat, nuts, celery, egg, gluten, milk, mustard, soya and sulphur dioxide.
Net Quantity	180g
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	Once opened keep refrigerated and consume within 2 or 3 days.
Manufacturer's name and address	S A Brunet, France
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1394kj/338kcal
fat	31g/ml
of which saturates	11.7g/ml
carbohydrate	2.9g/ml
of which sugars	0.6g/ml
protein	11.9g/ml
salt	1.49g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y

Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Edinburgh Preserves Venison Pate
Ingredients	Pork Liver, Pork Meat, Venison Meat (20%), Pork Fat, Salt, Spices, Nutmeg, Pepper.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	These products are manufactured in premises that handle wheat, nuts, celery, egg, gluten, milk, mustard, soya and sulphur dioxide.
Net Quantity	180g
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	Once opened keep refrigerated and consume within 2 or 3 days.
Manufacturer's name and address	S A Brunet, France
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1113kj/268kcal
fat	22.6g/ml
of which saturates	8.7g/ml
carbohydrate	0.9g/ml
of which sugars	0.6g/ml
protein	15.6g/ml
salt	1.43g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y

Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	The Carved Angel Gold Floridian 'Pink Grapefruit' Marmalade
Ingredients	Pink Grapefruit 55%, sugar 39%, apple, pectin
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	n/a
Net Quantity	215g
Country of Origin	Belgium
Storage Instructions	Once opened keep refrigerated and use within 1 month
Manufacturer's name and address	The Carved Angel, Plymouth PL7 5HQ
Instructions for use	n/a
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml per 100g Energy Values: 295 kcal, 1246 kj, fat 7.7g (of which saturates 4.4g), carbohydrates 56.3g, (of which sugars 49.0g), protein 2.0g
energy	kj/kcal
fat	g/ml
of which saturates	g/ml
carbohydrate	g/ml
of which sugars	g/ml
protein	g/ml
salt	g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y/N
Suitable for vegans	Y/N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y/N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y/N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y/N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y/N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y/N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y/N
Free from alcohol	Y/N
Free from artificial flavours	Y/N
Free from artificial colours	Y/N

Name	The Carved Angel Gold Morello Cherry Preserve
Ingredients	Morello cherries (55%0, sugar, gelling agent, pectin, lemon juice Prepared with 55g of Fruit per 100g
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	n/a
Net Quantity	215g
Country of Origin	Belgium
Storage Instructions	Once opened, keep refrigerated
Manufacturer's name and address	The Carved Angel, Plymouth PL7 5HQ
Instructions for use	n/a
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml <b>Energy Values:229 kcal, 972kj, fat&lt;0.1g (of which saturates 0.0g), carbohydrate 56.2g, (of which sugars 53.8g), protein 0.3g</b>
energy	kj/kcal
fat	g/ml
of which saturates	g/ml
carbohydrate	g/ml
of which sugars	g/ml
protein	g/ml
salt	g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y/N
Suitable for vegans	Y/N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y/N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y/N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y/N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y/N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y/N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y/N
Free from alcohol	Y/N
Free from artificial flavours	Y/N
Free from artificial colours	Y/N



Name	Lokumcuzade Assorted Turkish Delight in Wooden Box
Ingredients	Sugar, Water, Maize starch, Acidulant citric acid (E330), Nature identical flavours (strawberry, Lemon, Banana, Orange) Colourant (Black Carrot E163, Termeric E100, Chlorophyll E141ii, Paprika extract E1600c)
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	Nuts, Peanuts
Net Quantity	400g
Country of Origin	Turkey
Storage Instructions	Cool and dry
Manufacturer's name and address	Lokumcuzade Vatan Mh. Esenler Cd. No:6 Bayrampaşa/İstanbul
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1453/347kj/kcal
fat	0g/ml
of which saturates	0g/ml
carbohydrate	84.00g/ml
of which sugars	76.00g/ml
protein	0g/ml
salt	0g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	NA
Suitable for vegetarians	y
Suitable for vegans	y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	n
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	y

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	y
Free from alcohol	y
Free from artificial flavours	y
Free from artificial colours	y

Name	Teoni's Chocolate Dipped Cookie Selection Tray with Red Ribbon
Ingredients	<p><b>Dipped Chocolate Chip</b>  <b>Wheat flour (gluten)</b> [calcium carbonate, iron, niacin (vit B3), thiamin (vit B1)], Sugar, Margarine [vegetable oils (palm and rapeseed oil in varying proportions), water, salt, emulsifier (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids), natural vegetable colours (annatto / curcumin), natural flavouring], <b>Oats (gluten)</b> (13%), Golden Syrup, Dark Chocolate Coating (10%) [sugar, vegetable oil, fat reduced cocoa powder, emulsifier (<b>soya</b> lecithin) (polyglycerol polyricinoleate, sorbitan tristearate)], Chocolate Chips (6%), [sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier, (<b>soya</b> lecithin) natural vanilla flavouring], bicarbonate of soda.</p> <p><b>Dipped Cranberry</b>  <b>Wheat flour (gluten)</b> [calcium carbonate, iron, niacin (vit B3), thiamin (vit B1)], Sugar, Margarine [vegetable oils (palm and rapeseed oil in varying proportions), water, salt, emulsifier (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids), natural vegetable colours (annatto / curcumin), natural flavouring], <b>Oats (gluten)</b> (13%), Golden Syrup, White Chocolate Coating (10%) [sugar, vegetable oil, <b>whey</b> powder (<b>milk</b>), emulsifier (<b>soya</b> lecithin) (polyglycerol polyricinoleate, sorbitan tristearate)], Cranberries (6%), (cranberries, sugar, sunflower oil), bicarbonate of soda.</p> <p><b>Dipped Stem Ginger</b>  <b>Wheat flour (gluten)</b> [calcium carbonate, iron, niacin (vit B3), thiamin (vit B1)], Sugar, Margarine [vegetable oils (palm and rapeseed oil in varying proportions), water, salt, emulsifier (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids), natural vegetable colours (annatto / curcumin), natural flavouring], <b>Oats (gluten)</b> (13%), Golden Syrup, Dark Chocolate Coating (10%) [sugar, vegetable oil, fat reduced cocoa powder, emulsifier (<b>soya</b> lecithin), (polyglycerol polyricinoleate, sorbitan tristearate)], (Stem Ginger (6%) (stem ginger, sugar) bicarbonate of soda, ginger powder.</p> <p><b>Dipped White Chocolate Chip</b></p>

	<b>Wheat flour (gluten)</b> [calcium carbonate, iron, niacin (vit B3), thiamin (vit B1)], Sugar, Margarine [vegetable oils (palm and rapeseed oil in varying proportions), water, salt, emulsifier (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids), natural vegetable colours (annatto / curcumin), natural flavouring], <b>Oats (gluten)</b> (13%), Golden Syrup, White Chocolate Coating (10%) [sugar, vegetable oil, <b>whey</b> powder ( <b>milk</b> ), emulsifier ( <b>soya</b> lecithin) (polyglycerol polyricinoleate, sorbitan tristearate)], White Chocolate Chips (6%), [sugar, cocoa butter, full cream <b>milk</b> powder ( <b>milk</b> ), non hydrogenated vegetable fat, emulsifier ( <b>soya</b> lecithin) natural vanilla flavouring], bicarbonate of soda.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	Made in a factory that handles nuts.
Net Quantity	6 x 400g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in cool dry place, away from direct sunlight and strong odours.
Manufacturer's name and address	Teoni's Limited Unit 5 & 6 Blackdown Park South View Industrial Estate Willand EX15 2FS
Instructions for use	Open packet and enjoy.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1951/464kj/kcal
fat	18.2g/ml
of which saturates	8.2g/ml
carbohydrate	71.2g/ml
of which sugars	43.5g/ml
protein	4.9g/ml
salt	0.2mg/ml
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y

Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product name	Waitrose Chablis
May contain statements	
Net quantity	75cl
Country of origin	France
Storage instructions	
Instructions for use	
Manufacturer's name and address	Waitrose Ltd, Bracknell, RG12 8YA
Alcoholic strength by volume	12.5%
Vintage year	2016
Units per bottle	9.4
Units per serving	1.6
Servings per pack	6 x 125ml
Contains alcohol	Y
Contains sulphites	Y
Contains artificial flavours	N
Contains artificial colours	N
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for vegetarians	Y

Product name	<b>Waitrose Sauternes Château Suduiraut</b>
May contain statements	
Net quantity	37.5cl
Country of origin	France
Storage instructions	
Instructions for use	
Manufacturer's name and address	Waitrose Ltd, Bracknell, RG12 8YA
Alcoholic strength by volume	14.%
Vintage year	2010
Units per bottle	5.25
Units per serving	0.87
Servings per pack	6 x 50ml
Contains alcohol	Y
Contains sulphites	Y
Contains artificial flavours	N
Contains artificial colours	N
Contains egg and egg products	Y
Contains milk, milk products, lactose	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for vegetarians	Y

Name	Library of Christmas Caramels
Ingredients	<p><u>Salted:</u> Sugar, Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Solids, Whole <b>MILK</b> powder, <b>MILK</b> Solids, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin; Flavouring: Natural Vanilla) (27%), <b>CREAM</b>, Golden Syrup, Salt (1%), <b>BUTTER</b>, Vanilla Bourbon Madagascar Bean Paste. Decorated with Pink Himalayan Rock Salt.</p> <p><u>Chocolate Rose:</u> Sugar, Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Solids, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, <b>MILK</b> Solids, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin; Flavouring: Natural Vanilla) (28%), <b>CREAM</b>, Golden Syrup, <b>BUTTER</b>, Rose Water, Flavouring: Natural Rose, Salt. Decorated with Crystallised Rose Petals (Colouring: Carmine).</p> <p><u>Chocolate and Orange:</u> Sugar, Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Solids, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, <b>MILK</b> Solids, Emulsifier - <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin; Flavouring: Natural Vanilla) (26%), <b>CREAM</b>, Golden Syrup, <b>BUTTER</b>, Flavouring: Natural Orange Oil, Salt. Decorated with Orange Crunch (Colouring: Curcumin, Carmine).</p> <p><u>Cherry Bakewell:</u> Sugar, Milk chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Solids, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, <b>MILK</b> Solids, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin; Flavouring: Natural Vanilla) (26%), <b>CREAM</b>, Golden Syrup, <b>BUTTER</b>, Flavouring: Natural <b>ALMOND</b>, Salt. Decorated with Dried Sour Cherry.</p> <p><u>Speculoos:</u> Sugar, Milk chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Solids, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, <b>MILK</b> Solids, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin; Flavouring: Natural Vanilla) (26%), <b>CREAM</b>, Golden Syrup, <b>BUTTER</b>, Spices, Salt. Decorated with Gold Powder (Colouring: Red Iron Oxide, Titanium Dioxide, Potassium Aluminium Silicate).</p> <p><u>Chocolate:</u> Sugar, Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Solids, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, <b>MILK</b> Solids, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin; Flavouring: Natural Vanilla) (27%), <b>CREAM</b>, Golden Syrup, <b>BUTTER</b>, Cocoa Powder (1.2%), Salt.</p>



	Product contains <b>NUTS</b> . May contain traces of other <b>NUTS</b> and <b>PEANUTS</b> due to manufacturing methods. <b>Gluten Free</b>
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	Product contains <b>NUTS</b> . May contain traces of other <b>NUTS</b> and <b>PEANUTS</b> due to manufacturing methods.
Net Quantity	240g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Before opening: store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight. After opening: store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's name and address	Fudge Kitchen Limited, Hemsted House, Woodland Road, Lyminge, Kent CT18 8DL
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1778/424 kJ/kcal
fat	20.7g
of which saturates	12.9g
carbohydrate	56.7g
of which sugars	56.3g
protein	2.5g
salt	0.9g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	The Carved Angel Gold Floridian 'Pink Grapefruit' Marmalade
Ingredients	Pink Grapefruits 55%, sugar 39%, apple pectine
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	n/a
Net Quantity	215g
Country of Origin	Belgium
Storage Instructions	Once opened, keep refrigerated and use within one month
Manufacturer's name and address	Belberry 8510 Kortrijk-Marke Belgium
Instructions for use	Use on toast, pancakes, muffins and croissants
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	295kcal 1246kj
fat	7.7g
of which saturates	4.4g
carbohydrate	56.3g
of which sugars	49.0g
protein	2.0g
salt	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	The Carved Angel Gold Morello Cherry Preserve
Ingredients	Morello cherries (55%), sugar, gelling agent, pectin, lemon juice
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	215g
Country of Origin	Belgium
Storage Instructions	Once opened, keep refrigerated and use within one month
Manufacturer's name and address	Belberry 8510 Kortrijk-Marke Belgium
Instructions for use	Use on toast, pancakes, muffins and croissants Use in cakes and tarts
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	229 kcal 972kj
fat	7.7g
of which saturates	4.4g
carbohydrate	56.3g
of which sugars	49.9g
protein	2.0g
salt	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Wilkin & Sons Tiptree Brandy Butter
Ingredients	Sugar, Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ), Brandy (11%)
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	170g
Country of Origin	England
Storage Instructions	Store at ambient temperature. Once opened refrigerate and consume within 4 weeks.
Manufacturer's name and address	Wilkin & Sons Ltd. Brook Road, Tiptree, CO5 0RF Essex, United Kingdom Email: <a href="mailto:tiptree@tiptree.com">tiptree@tiptree.com</a> Tel: +44 (0) 1621 815407 Fax: +44 (0) 1621 814555
Instructions for use	Brandy Butter is a rich sweet sauce usually consumed around the christmas period. The butter is served cold and provides a great contrast with a hot pudding. The perfect accompaniment to Tiptree Christmas Pudding.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2086kj/ 500kcal
fat	29g
of which saturates	18g
carbohydrate	53g
of which sugars	53g
protein	0g
salt	0.02g
Alcoholic Strength	11%
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Bunnahabhain Islay Single Malt Whisky 12 y.o
Ingredients	Not listed
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b> Not listed	
May contain statements	Not listed
Net Quantity	Not listed
Country of Origin	Scotland
Storage Instructions	Not listed
Manufacturer's name and address	The Bunnahabhain Distillery Co, isle of Islay, Scotland
Instructions for use	Not listed
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	Not listed
fat	Not listed
of which saturates	Not listed
carbohydrate	Not listed
of which sugars	Not listed
protein	Not listed
salt	Not listed
Alcoholic Strength	46.3%
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N

Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y



Name	Arden & Amici Almond Cantuccini in Tin 175g
Ingredients	<b>Wheat</b> Flour, Sugar, <b>ALMONDS</b> (21%), Pasteurised Free Range Whole <b>Egg</b> , Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ), Fructose-Glucose Syrup, Honey, Raising Agent: Ammonium Carbonates; Sea Salt, Natural Flavourings.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	Peanuts, Nutes, Barley, Rye, Soya
Net Quantity	175g
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a Cool Dry Place
Manufacturer's name and address	Arden Fine Foods UK Ltd, 10 Banner Park, Coventry
Instructions for use	Enjoy with a Coffee.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	1866/444 kj/kcal
fat	15.6g/ml
of which saturates	4g/ml
carbohydrate	61.9g/ml
of which sugars	29.6g/ml
protein	11.9g/ml
salt	0.3g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N

Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y